

## Invitation to the presentation of the Q1 2024 results on Tuesday 7 May 2024 at 10:00 (CET)

Nordic Mining hereby invites you to the presentation of the results for the first quarter of 2024 and company update on Tuesday 7 May 2024 at 10:00 (CET). <u>The presentation will be held digitally.</u>

The interim report and the presentation will be published at the Oslo Stock Exchange and on Nordic Mining's webpage (<u>www.nordicmining.com</u>) in advance of the presentation.

The presentation and Q&A session will be held in English and transferred via webcast. You will have the opportunity to post questions online throughout the webcast session. The webcast will be available on: http://channel.royalcast.com/landingpage/hegnarmedia/20240507\_4/

Oslo, 29 April 2024 Nordic Mining ASA

Nordic Mining ASA ("Nordic Mining" or the "Company") (<u>www.nordicmining.com</u>) is a resource company with focus on high-end industrial minerals and metals. The Company's project portfolio is of high international standard and holds significant economic potential. The Company's assets are in the Nordic region.

Nordic Mining is undertaking a large-scale construction project at Engebø on the west coast of Norway where the Company has rights and permits to a substantial eclogite deposit with rutile and garnet. In addition, Nordic Mining holds interests in other initiatives at various stages of development. This includes patented rights for a new technology for production of alumina and exploration of high purity quartz.

Nordic Mining is listed on Euronext Expand with ticker symbol "NOM".